1/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent
  Rev.1.3 Oct.13, 2008
350mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator  AX1110
350mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 Features
- 1.2V maximum dropout at full load current
- Fast transient response

applications such as VGA cards. AX1110 is guaranteed to have lower than 1.2V dropout at full load current
making it ideal to provide well-regulated outputs of 1.25 to 5.0 with 6.4V to 12V input supply.
 Ordering Information
AX 1110 X XX X
Low Dropout Regulator Package Vout
R : SOT23-3L
Blank : ADJ
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
Packing
Blank : Tube
A    : Taping
 Typical Circuit
Fixed Output                         ADJ Output
VIN+5V
C1
10uF
AX1110-3.3V
1
2 3
GND
VOUTVIN
Vout=3.3V
C2
10uF
VIN+5V Vout=3.3V
C1
10uF
R2
390
C2
10uFAX1110-ADJ
1
2 3
ADJ/GND
VOUTVIN
R1
240
R1VREF = 1.250V
VOUT = VREF x (1+    )R2
2/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent
  Rev.1.3 Oct.13, 2008
350mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator  AX1110
 Connection Diagram
1 2
SOT23
AX1110
2
3
GND
(Top View)
VIN
VOUT
 Marking Information
Output Type:
DA : ADJ
D1 : 1.5V
D2 : 1.8V
D3 : 2.5V
D4 : 3.3V
D5 : 5.0V
DXX X WW : 01~26(A~Z)
27~52(a~z)
Year : 7 = 2007
 A = 2010
 Block Diagram
3